Contact Information:
Stephanie Postell
843-696-8100
SheMeansBusinessCHS@gmail.com

For Immediate Release

SHE MEANS BUSINESS WOMEN'S CONFERENCE

Charleston, S.C. - The She Means Business Women's Conference is set to take place on March 22, 2024, offering a day of empowerment, networking, and professional development. This in-person event will be hosted at the prestigious Segra Club within Joseph P. Riley, Jr. Park in picturesque Charleston, South Carolina.

We proudly announce that Anchor Heating & Air and Stroll Magazine-Daniel Island have come on board as sponsors for this exciting event. Their support underscores a shared commitment to advancing opportunities for women in business and leadership.

The *She Means Business Women's Conference* promises attendees an immersive experience featuring inspiring speakers, insightful panels, and invaluable networking opportunities. Whether you're an aspiring entrepreneur, a seasoned professional, or simply seeking to connect with like-minded individuals, this conference offers something for everyone.

In addition to dynamic speakers and engaging sessions, attendees will enjoy a catered lunch, light refreshments throughout the day, and a concluding happy hour, fostering further connections and discussions.

The conference will occur:

- 8:00 a.m. to 5:30 p.m. EDT on Friday, March 22, 2024
 - o Registration: 8:00 a.m.
 - o Conference Commences: 8:30 a.m.
- Segra Club | Joseph P. Riley, Jr. Park | Charleston, SC

Tickets are available for purchase:

Tickets are \$99

For those interested in sponsorship opportunities or seeking more information about the event, please visit the official website at https://shemeansbusinesschs.com/.

Follow along on social media:

She Means Business Conference Facebook Page

About Anchor Heating & Air:

Anchor Heating & Air is a leading provider of HVAC services in the Charleston area, specializing in installations, repairs, and maintenance. Committed to excellence and customer satisfaction, Anchor Heating & Air ensures comfort and efficiency for homes.

About Stroll Magazine-Daniel Island:

Stroll Magazine-Daniel Island is a premier publication dedicated to celebrating the vibrant community of Daniel Island and its residents. With engaging content and insightful features, Stroll Magazine-Daniel Island highlights the people, places, and events that make this coastal town a unique and thriving destination.

###

